Thomson PC-Series™
Precision Linear Actuator
Installation Manual
Edition 2024-01
Thomson
Thomson PC-Series™ Precision Linear Actuator - Installation Manual - 2024-012
Version History

M5 6.50
M6 11.10
6.2 Ordering key
6.3 Screw tightening torque
T6.2.1 - Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
PC 25 LX 423 B10– 0270 M J 1
1. Actuator type
PC = PC-Series precision linear actuator
2. Size
25 = profile size 34 × 34 mm
32 = profile size 45 × 45 mm
40 = profile size 55 × 55 mm
3. Transmission type
SX = inline style, directly coupled, no RediMount flange
LX = inline style, directly coupled, RediMount flange
PA = parallel style, 1:1 belt gear in standard position
4. RediMount motor ID
000 – 999 = code for flange
XXX = code used when unit has no RediMount flange.
5. Screw type and lead
B03– = ball screw, 3 mm lead
B04– = ball screw, 4 mm lead
B05– = ball screw, 5 mm lead
B10– = ball screw, 10 mm lead
B20– = ball screw, 20 mm lead
6. Stroke length (S max)
0000 – 9999 = distance in mm
7. Cylinder mounting
R = rear trunnion (fixed, mounted on belt gear)
C = rear clevis
F = feet kit
M = trunnion (movable)
T = front trunnion (fixed, mounted on front housing)
P = front mounting plate
X = without any cylinder mounting
8. Rod end
M = male thread (standard)
F = female thread
J = spherical joint
C = front clevis
9. Environmental
1 = IP65 rating (standard)
PC_Series_Installation_Operation_MNUK-0023-02 | 20240129SK
Specifications are subject to change without notice. It is the responsibility of the product user to
determine the suitability of this product for a specific application. All trademarks property of their
respective owners. ©2024 Thomson Industries, Inc.
EUROPE
United Kingdom
Thomson
Office 9, The Barns
Caddsdown Business Park
Bideford, Devon, EX39 3BT
Phone: +44 1271 334 500
E-mail: thomson.europe@regalrexnord.com
Germany
Thomson
Nürtinger Straße 70
72649 Wolfschlugen
Phone: +49 7022 504 403
Fax: +49 7022 504 405
E-mail: thomson.europe@regalrexnord.com
France
Thomson
Phone: +33 243 50 03 30
E-mail: thomson.europe@regalrexnord.com
Italy
Thomson
Via per Cinisello 95/97
20834 Nova Milanese (MB)
Phone: +39 0362 366406
Fax: +39 0362 276790